 E 1
SELF-POWERED 4..20mA CURRENT LOOP ISOLATORS
CAL25IG
• CAL25IG:   1 or 2 independent channels
    Hart transparent option with 1 channel version
• CAL25IG/3:  1 to 3 independent channels
• CAL25IG/V:  electric rigidity of 2500 Veff
• CAL25IGA:  1 channel, insulation of

- tropicalization varnish,
- protection class IP20.
Version and order code:
- CAL25IG     1 channel, housing 63 x 62 x 17, 1000 Vac insulation.
- CAL25IG2     2 channels, housing 63 x 62 x 17, 1000 Vac insulation.
- CAL25IG/V  1 channel, housing  63 x 62 x 23, 2500 Vrms insulation.
- CAL25IG/3 3 channels, housing 100 x 75 x 23, 1000 Vac insulation.
- CAL25IGA   1 channel, 2 wires transmitter isolation with adjustment of
     transmitter supply.
  housing 100 x 75 x 23, 1000 Vac insulation.
Remark: In standard version, a loop breaking on output generates a loop
breaking on input loop.